
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039480-2024 

Contract

Multidisciplinary Machine Operator in Rail and
Construction

Sheffield City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-039480

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04218f  

Published 6 December 2024, 3:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield City Council

Town Hall, Pinstone Street, 

Sheffield

S1 2HH

Email

Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039480-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039480-2024
mailto:Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

(GB) 173 5488 38

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://sheffield.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://sheffield.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Multidisciplinary Machine Operator in Rail and Construction

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Opportunity Sheffield is seeking providers who will supply a 15-20 day training course
focused on enhancing employability and preparing participants to secure work in the Rail and
Construction sector, specifically as a Multidisciplinary Machine Operator. The training
programme must be suitable for unemployed and economically inactive residents of
Sheffield and South Yorkshire. Each course will accommodate a minimum of 12 participants
at training premises within Sheffield. The 15–20 day programme will be followed by a work
experience placement within the sector (to be arranged in liaison with Sheffield Council
Project staff).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £90,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Opportunity Sheffield is seeking providers who will supply a 15-20 day training course
focused on enhancing employability and preparing participants to secure work in the Rail and
Construction sector, specifically as a Multidisciplinary Machine Operator. The training
programme must be suitable for unemployed and economically inactive residents of
Sheffield and South Yorkshire. Each course will accommodate a minimum of 12 participants
at training premises within Sheffield. The 15–20 day programme will be followed by a work
experience placement within the sector (to be arranged in liaison with Sheffield Council
Project staff).

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Awarded using Most Economically Advantageous Tender (MEAT) to a Provider on the Skills,
Training, Employability and Learning Provision DPS.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-035699

/Notice/035699-2023


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Multidisciplinary Machine Operator in Rail and Construction

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Yorkshire Fitness and Leisure

20 Tinsley Park Road

Sheffield

S9 5DL

Email

dean@yfltraining.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:dean@yfltraining.co.uk


Page 6 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

216497492

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £90,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £89,972

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Email

Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Sheffield City Council

mailto:Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Email

Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

Email

Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
mailto:Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-24T03:57:10+0100
	TCPDF




